## ORIGINAL

Decision No. \_ ARAGE

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
HASLETT WAREHOUSE COMPANY, a corpora- )
tion, for authorization to suspend operation of certain public utility )
warehouse facilities at San Francisco, )
California.

Application No. 33943

## OPINION AND ORDER

Applicant operates as a public utility warehouseman. By this application it seeks authority to suspend service at two of its San Francisco warehouses. The floor space operated in these structures aggregates 126,680 square feet. Applicant states that the leases for the premises have expired and that authority to suspend service is sought so that it may resume operations at such time as appropriate leases for equivalent space can be secured.

The Warehousemen's Association of the Port of San Francisco has advised the Commission that it does not object to the proposed suspension.

The granting of temporary authority to suspend service is justified at this time. The suspension will be limited to a one-year period and made subject to such earlier cancellation, change or extension as circumstances may require.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Haslett Warehouse Company, a corporation, be and it is hereby authorized to suspend the operation of 126,680 square feet of warehouse floor space in San Francisco, and that this authority shall expire one year after the

effective date hereof unless sooner canceled, changed or extended by order of the Commission.

This order shall become effective twenty days after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>Authoria</u> of March, 1953.

President

Analys J. Clalified

Haroles P. Huly

Commissioners